0	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) 02 - 28	3-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
7	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office T
	10318	(191 (191 (191 (191 (191 (19
ζ'		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
~ 0	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Harry CHUANG	Name: Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co, Ltd.
		Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. 6
	Execution Date(s) May 13, 2004	
	Assignment Merger	Science-Based Industrial Park
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hsin-Chu
	Joint Research Agreement	State:
	Government Interest Assignment	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: 300-77
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
02/23/200	CNGUYEN2 00000026 11357696	
05 FC: 8 02:		
	Additional numbers at	I tached? Yes No
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
	concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
	Name:Daniel R. McClure	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
	Internal Address: Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer &	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Risley, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 100 Galleria Parkway	Enclosed
	Suite 1750	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
	State: Georgia Zip:30339	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1009
	Phone Number: 770-933-9500	Expiration Date <u>07/09</u>
	Fax Number: <u>770-951-0933</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
	Email Address: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com	Authorized User Name
	9. Signature: Signature	Feb 17, 2006
		Date Total number of pages including cover
	Daniel R. McClure Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

	For	U.S. and/or	Foreign Rights
	For	[v]	U.S. Patent
	Ву	×Inventor(s) or	_
40010	•		
Assignmen	TOF	INVENTION	
n consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE he receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,			
ASSIGNOR:			
darry Chuang ype or print name of ASSIGNOR			
1873 Dapplegrey Lane			
Austin, TX 78727-455/			
U.S.A.			
Nationality			
nereby sell, assign and transfer to			
ASSIGNEE:			
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co No. 8, Li-Hsin Rd. 6 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. 300-77 Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality	. Ltd		
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entativ	es of the ASSIGNEE	=
complete one of the following)		·	
the entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) inter	est fo	the United States a	nd its territorial
ossessions			
(check the following box/f foreig and in all foreign countries	in righ:	is are also to b e assi	igned)
n and to any and all improvements which are	disclo	sed in the invention o	entitled:
continued State For Street Belleve In Con-			

PATENT REEL: 017602 FRAME: 0833

x (a) U.S. patent application executed on even	
<u> </u>	date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	-
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no. (also check (e) if i	issued
, , , , ,	
x (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	ign country, including the right to clam priority
	d for said invention by the above application or any ereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign will be made or entered into which would conflict with the made of the second conflict with the made of the second conflict with the made of the second conflict with the second con	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or ith this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to said inversely be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and or proceeding related thereto and will prompt representatives any and all papers, instruments or	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all intion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation ly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which poses thereof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 6/13/64 (Date	
<u>5//3/64</u> (Date	
<u>5//3/64</u> (Date	execution of the application if Item (a) was checked above.
<u>5//3/64</u> (Date	execution of the application if Item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of	execution of the application if Item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR
WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of	execution of the application if Item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASIGNOR owing information Type or print the name of the above person authorized

TOTAL P.04